HB1266/654134/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1266 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 7, strike "<u>license</u>" and substitute "<u>permit</u>"; and in line 9, strike "<u>State</u>" and substitute "<u>private</u>".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "LICENSE" and substitute "PERMIT".